
 VICE PRESIDEN T LYNDO N B . JOHNSO N 
DAILY DIAR Y 

The Vic e Presiden t bega n hi s da y a t (place) 

Day Frida y 

LBJ Ranc h 
Date 

11/23/62 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo L D 

Activity (includ e visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

9:15a 

10:00a 

12:15p  f

12:45p 

3:30p 

4:30p 

6:00p 

6:45p 

7:30p  f

8:10p 
8:45p 

10:00p  t 
10:45p 

Breakfast w / Mrs. Johnson , J.C . Kellams , Lynd a Bir d an d Yolanda . 

Departed LB J Ranc h (t o loo k a t prospectiv e lan d purchase s nearby) . 

Senator Jimm y Phillips -  Freeport , Texas , (r e: Senato r Phillip s propose d visi t t o 
LBJ Ranc h th e followin g Sunday) . 

Lunch w/ Judge Moursund , Mrs . Johnson , Lynd a Bird &  Yolanda . 

Arrival a t LB J Ranc h o f E d Clarks , Dou g Wynn s fro m Mississipp i (Clark' s daughte r & 
son-inlaw) an d Judge &  Mrs. W . W . Heat h fro m Johnso n Cit y an d thei r daughter , Linda . 

Hunting w / Mr. Clark , Moursund , Mr . Kellam , Mr . Wyn n an d Judge Heat h an d 
Agent Knight . 

Arrived a t Lak e Hous e b y boat . 

Departed Lak e Hous e fo r Haywoo d Ranch . 

Secretary McNamar a -  Was h D C -  (re: TF X Contrac t awar d announcemen t nex t day ) 

arrived LB J Ranc h 
Dinner 
John Connall y -  Floresville , Texa s -  spac e credi t card . 
To bed . 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

2 

6 

8 

10:00a LBJ Ranch Army helicopter 

4:30p LBJ Ranch Army helicopter  Messrs.  Ed  Clark, 
Judge Moursund , J.  C. 
Kellam, Doug  Wynn, 
Judge W.  W.  Heath  & 
Agent Knight. 

6:45p Lake House boat 

Judge AW,  Moursund 
J,C. Kellam. 

d, To  look  at 
prospective land 

for sale  in  nearby 
area. 

(see entry #6) 

Moursund Ranc h 
to hunt. 

Haywood Ranch 

12:00 
noon 

6:00p 

Arrival time 
means arrival  back 
at LBJ  Ranch. 

Arrival time 
means arrival 
at Lake  House. 

7:00p Arrival time  means 
arrival at  Haywood 
thence to  helicopter 

to LBJ  Ranch. 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


