)	VICE	PRESIDENT	LYNDON	В.	JOHNSON
	DAILY	DIARY			

Day Friday

The Vice President began his day at (place) LBJ Ranch

Date 11/23/62

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
No.		Lo	ΓD			
1.	9:15a			Breakfast w/Mrs. Johnson, J.C. Kellams, Lynda Bird and Yolanda.		
2.	10:00a			Departed LBJ Ranch (to look at prospective land purchases nearby).		
3.	12:15p		f	Senator Jimmy Phillip s - Freeport, Texas. (re Senator Phillips proposed visit to LBJ Ranch the following Sunday).		
4.	12:45p		:	Lunch w/Judge Moursund, Mrs. Johnson, Lynda Bird & Yolanda.		
5.	3:30p			Arrival at LBJ Ranch of Ed Clarks, Doug Wynns from Mississippi (Clark's daughter & son-inlaw) and Judge & Mrs. W. W. Heath from Johnson City and their daughter, Lind		
6.	4:30p			Hunting w/Mr. Clark, Moursund, Mr. Kellam, Mr. Wynn and Judge Heath and Agent Knight.		
7.	6:00p			Arrived at Lake House by boat.	1	
8.	6:45p			Departed Lake House for Haywood Ranch.		
9.	7:30p		f	Secretary McNamara - Wash DC -(re TFX Contract award announcement next day)		
10; 11. 12. 13.	8:10p 8:45p 10:00p 10:45	!		arrived LBJ Ranch Dinner John Connally - Floresville, Texas - space credit card. To bed.		

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment

T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

				TRAVEL ACTIVITY		•	
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompan1ed by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
2.	10:00a	LBJ Ranch	Army helicopte	J.C. Kellam.	id, To look at prospective land or sale in nearby trea.	3	Arrival time means arrival back at LBJ Ranch.
6.	4:30p	LBJ Ranch		r Messrs. Ed Clark, Judge Moursund, J.C. Kellam, Doug Wynn, Judge W. W. Heath & Agent Knight.	Moursund Ranch to hunt.	_	Arrival time means arrival at Lake House.
8.	6:45p	Lake House	boat	(see entry #6)	Haywood Ranch	_	Arrival time means arrival at Haywood thence to helicopter to LBJ Ranch.

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.